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APPENDIX

This appendix to the September 2023 Black
British Voices Project Report provides the
dataset from our national survey, which received
over 10,000 responses.

Our intention in publishing this dataset is to
facilitate a serious national conversation about
anti-Black racism, why it is still so embedded and
persistent, and why more is not being done to
challenge and eradicate it. Putting this
information into the hands of the public means
that everyone can take part in this conversation —
driven by the experiences and insights from Black
communities across the UK.

We hope you will join us in using the data from
this report to drive forward the much-needed
awareness of why — in every sector of public,
private, political and professional life —the historic
burden of racial injustice must be lifted. We need
to state clearly that intolerance has no place in a
modern, inclusive and progressive society. This is
a message we all need to be focused on until it is
no longer a message that is needed. Until then, we
need the voices in this project to be joined by as
many others as possible, so that the message that
intolerance is not acceptable becomes effective
action and not just words.

Maggie Semple, |-Cubed
Paula Dyke, The Voice
Kenny Monrose, University of Cambridge

Black British Voices Project (bbvp.org)

ABOUT THE SURVEY
This survey took place over five months, from

May to November 2021, in which time we
received responses from over 10,000 Black
people living in the UK.

The survey questions were hosted in Qualtrics, a
software licensed by the University of
Cambridge. There were 80 questions in total,
with an average response time of 67 minutes
and an average completion rate of 78.5%.
Notably, we saw an overwhelming consensus in
several areas - in some cases as many as 8000
voices spoke as one (see Q27).

ABOUT THE RESPONDENTS
There were two key requirements for

participation in the BBVP survey. The first was
that participants were required to confirm they
were over 16 years of age, to meet ethical and
safeguarding guidelines. The second was that all
participants self-identified as being Black and a
UK resident.

ABOUT THE DATA
This survey dataset is available under an

attribution, non-commercial, no derivatives
creative commons license (CC BY-NC-ND 4.0).

Please contact the project team (info@bbvp.org)
for any queries relating to the use of the data.

[@lolsle]

CCBY-ND-NC 4.0
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A note about question numbers:
Due to the arrangement of questions in the survey software, some question numbers are skipped in this report,
but none of the questions themselves are missing.

Q3 - This survey is only for people who identify as Black or Black mixed-race, who are
aged 16 or over, and who ordinarily reside in the United Kingdom.

This description
applies to me
(continue)

This description does
not apply to me (end
survey)

| | | | | | | | | | |
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 G000 7000 8000 9000 10000 11000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean ..Std Variance Count
Deviation

This survey is only for people who identify as
Black or Black mixed-race, who are aged 16

! or over, and who ordinarily reside in the 1.00 2001 1.01 0.12 0.01 10516
United Kingdom.

# Answer % Count

1 This description applies to me (continue) 98.59% 10368

2 This description does not apply to me (end survey) 1.41% 148

Total 100% 10516
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Q5 - Please select the country in which you ordinarily reside:

Wales |

Scotland

MNorthem Ireland

| I I I I | I | I ]
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 G000 7000 8000 9000 10000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean .'.Std Variance Count
Deviation

Please select the country in which you

1 ordinarily reside: 1.00 4.00 1.02 0.20 0.04 10104
# Answer % Count
1 England 98.69% 9972
2 Wales 0.54% 55
3 Scotland 0.63% 64
4 Northern Ireland 0.13% 13

Total 100% 10104
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Q6 - Please select your age:

B5+
o 568 IUID-CI

# Field Minimum
1 Please select your age: 1.00
# Answer
1 16-24
2 25-34
3 35-44
4 45-54
5 55-64
6 65+

Total
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Maximum Mean Std Deviation
6.00 3.86

4.88%

12.25%

19.64%

25.37%

30.85%

7.02%

100%

Variance Count

1.70 10163

Count

496

1245

1996

2578

3135

713

10163
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Q7 - Please select your gender:

MNon-Binary |
Othier
I | | |
0 1000 2000 3000 4000

# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Please select your gender: 1.00 4.00
# Answer
1 Male
2 Female
3 Non-Binary
4 Other

Total
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I |
5000 G000

Mean Std Deviation

1.77

%

24.04%
75.03%
0.55%
0.39%

100%

I
8000

Variance Count

0.21 10091

Count

2426
7571
55
39

10091
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Q8 - Please select your occupation:

Unemployed

In Education or
Training

| | | | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2300 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500

# Field  Minimum  Maximum Mean Std Deviation ~ Variance  Count
1 Please select your occupation: 1.00 6.00 1.87 1.47 2.16 8156
# Answer % Count
1 Employed 64.86% 5290
2 Self-Employed 14.64% 1194
3 Unemployed 3.94% 321
4 In Education or Training 4.44% 362
5 Retired 9.06% 739
6 Unable to Work 3.07% 250

Total 100% 8156
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Q9 - Please select your highest level of education:

Ma formal education

O level/CSEIGCSE

Degree (for example
BA, BSc)

Higher degree (for
example PGCE, MA,
PhD)
I 1 | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviation Variance Count
1 Please select your highest Ieve.l of 1.00 6.00 453 137 188 8130
education:
# Answer % Count
1 No formal education 1.09% 89
2 O level/CSE/GCSE 11.60% 943
3 Vocational/HND/BTEC 12.87% 1046
4 A levels 9.40% 764
5 Degree (for example BA, BSc) 37.98% 3088
6 Higher degree (for example PGCE, MA, PhD) 27.06% 2200
Total 100% 8130
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Q10 - Please select your annual household income:
£0-£12 500

£12 500 - £25,000

£50,001 - £100,000

£100,001 - £150,000

£150.001 +
| | I I | |
0 S00 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
. . . Std .

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count

Deviation
1 Please select your annual ho.usehold 1.00 6.00 3.07 1.10 121 7835

income:

# Answer % Count
1 £0-£12,500 8.83% 692
2 £12,500 - £25,000 18.29% 1433
3 £25,001 - £50,000 40.27% 3155
4 £50,001 - £100,000 25.13% 1969
5 £100,001 - £150,000 4.99% 391
6 £150,001 + 2.49% 195
Total 100% 7835
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Q12 - Do you consider yourself to be British?

Definitely British

Somewhat British

Mot really British

Mot at all British

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

|
1000

| |
1500 2000

|
2500

o 500
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 Do you consider yourself to be British? 1.00 6.00
# Answer
1 Definitely British
2 Somewhat British
3 Not really British
4 Not at all British
5 Don't know
6 Prefer not to say
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Total

| |
3000 3500

Mean

1.92

%

39.91%
41.18%
10.44%
5.70%
1.14%
1.63%

100%

Std Deviation

1.04

|
4000

Variance

1.09
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Q13 - Are you proud to be British?

Definitely proud _
Mot at all proud _
Crom't know -
L

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
o 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

# Field Minimum Maximum  Mean Std Deviation =~ Variance  Count
1 Are you proud to be British? 1.00 6.00 2.69 1.12 1.26 9841
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely proud 11.73% 1154
2 Somewhat proud 36.75% 3617
3 Not really proud 31.99% 3148
4 Not at all proud 12.84% 1264
5 Don't know 4.19% 412
6 Prefer not to say 2.50% 246

Total 100% 9841
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Q14 - Do you feel you know enough about your family heritage and history?

Definitely yes

Somewhat no

Defimitely not

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | |
o 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
1 Do you feel you k_now e.nough abOL:It your 1.00 600 251
family heritage and history?
# Answer
1 Definitely yes
2 Somewhat yes
3 Somewhat no
4 Definitely not
5 Don't know
6 Prefer not to say
Total

Black British Voices Project (bbvp.org)

Variance Count

Deviation
1.17 1.37 9898
% Count
23.74% 2350
32.53% 3220
14.43% 1428
28.36% 2807
0.61% 60
0.33% 33
100% 9898
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Q15 - Are you comfortable with the term BAME (Black Asian & Minority Ethnic)?

Definitely yes -
Dom't know .
Prefer not to say I
| | | | | | I | I | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
Are you comfortable with the term BAME
! (Black Asian &amp; Minority Ethnic)? 1.00 6.00| 3.39 1.02 1.03 | 9303
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 6.00% 594
2 Somewhat yes 15.01% 1486
3 Somewhat no 18.95% 1877
4 Definitely not 54.73% 5420
5 Don't know 4.56% 452
6 Prefer not to say 0.75% 74
Total 100% 9903
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Q17 - Are you aware of the challenges faced by Black people living with disabilities?

Defimitely not _
Crom't know -

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
o 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviat’iSs: Variance Count
1 Are ygﬁ’ai:;;isret:\fiﬁgw;ﬂgﬁ :Zfli?ezz 1.00 2400 213 1.14 129 9632
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 34.08% 3282
2 Somewhat yes 37.31% 3593
3 Somewhat no 14.34% 1381
4 Definitely not 10.51% 1012
5 Don't know 3.60% 347
6 Prefer not to say 0.17% 16

Total 100% 9631
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Q18 - Do you think Black people living with disabilities are treated differently by Black
non-disabled persons?

Somewhat no -
Defimitely not -
|

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 300

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you think Black people living with
1 disabilities are treated differently by Black 1.00 6.00 2.32 1.47 2.17 9635
non-disabled persons?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 37.13% 3577
2 Somewhat yes 34.72% 3345
3 Somewhat no 5.69% 548
4 Definitely not 3.91% 377
5 Don't know 18.24% 1757
6 Prefer not to say 0.32% 31

Total 100% 9635
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Q19 - Do you think Black people living with disabilities today face more or less challenges

than 10 years ago?

Much maore

Somewhat mare

Somewhat less

Much less

Don't know

| | | | | | | | |
o 200 400 600 GO0 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean

Do you think Black people living with
1 disabilities today face more or less 1.00 6.00 3.13
challenges than 10 years ago?

# Answer
1 Much more
2 Somewhat more
3 About the same
4 Somewhat less
5 Much less
6 Don't know

Total
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|
2000

| |
2200 2400

Variance Count

Deviation

%

19.97%

21.07%

23.73%

14.50%

2.38%

18.34%

100%

1.70 2.88
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Q20 - Do you believe Black people living with disabilities are adequately considered by
other people?

Definitely yes l
Ell:lrllt knD"‘"‘ _
Prefer not to say |
| | | | | | | |

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

. . . Std .

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Do you believe Black people living with
1 disabilities are adequately considered by 1.00 6.00 3.56 0.93 0.86 9633
other people?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.99% 192
2 Somewhat yes 9.72% 936
3 Somewhat no 33.51% 3228
4 Definitely not 40.53% 3904
5 Don't know 13.91% 1340
6 Prefer not to say 0.34% 33

Total 100% 9633
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Q22 - Is acceptance of the Black LGBTQ+ community better or worse compared to 10
years ago?

Definitely better _

About the same _

Somewhat worse -

Definitely worse l
-

Don't know

| | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 300 4000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation
Is acceptance of the Black LGBTQ+
1 community better or worse compared to 10 1.00 6.00 3.08 1.75 3.06 9272
years ago?
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely better 12.07% 1119
2 Somewhat better 43.62% 4044
3 About the same 15.21% 1410
4 Somewhat worse 4.64% 430
5 Definitely worse 1.98% 184
6 Don't know 22.49% 2085
Total 100% 9272
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Q23 - Do you believe the views and opinions of the Black LBGTQ+ community are fairly
represented by the media?

Definitely yes
Somewhat yes

Somewhat no

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
0 200 400 600 BOD 1000 1200 1400 1600 1300 2000 200 2400 2600 2800 3000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you believe the views and opinions of
1 the Black LBGTQ+ community are fairly 1.00 6.00 3.67 1.16 1.34 9273
represented by the media?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 3.69% 342
2 Somewhat yes 12.99% 1205
3 Somewhat no 25.34% 2350
4 Definitely not 30.26% 2806
5 Don't know 25.66% 2379
6 Prefer not to say 2.06% 191

Total 100% 9273
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Q24 - Generally speaking, do you think Black LBGTQ+ people face more discrimination
than black heterosexuals?

Much maore

About the same
Somewhat less
Much less

Don't know

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
o 200 400 600 8OO 1000 21200 1400 1600 1500 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Generally speaking, do you think Black
1 LBGTQ+ people face more discrimination 1.00 6.00 2.82 1.85 3.42 9263
than black heterosexuals?

# Answer % Count
1 Much more 28.82% 2670
2 Somewhat more 30.44% 2820
3 About the same 14.43% 1337
4 Somewhat less 3.07% 284
5 Much less 2.49% 231
6 Don't know 20.74% 1921

Total 100% 9263
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Q25 - Do you feel Black LGBTQ+ people experience discrimination from within the Black
community?

Definitely yes

SUIMEWhat - _

Somewhat no
Defimitely not
Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3300 4000 4500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you feel Black LGBTQ+ people
1 experience discrimination from within the 1.00 6.00 1.94 1.32 1.74 9268
Black community?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 48.11% 4459
2 Somewhat yes 36.49% 3382
3 Somewhat no 2.15% 199
4 Definitely not 0.90% 83
5 Don't know 11.01% 1020
6 Prefer not to say 1.35% 125

Total 100% 9268
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Q27 - Do you feel the history and culture of Black people is sufficiently represented in the
national curriculum?

Definitely yes I

Somewhat yes I

Somewhat no .

P ’ ! _

Dom't know I

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | |
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 G000 7000 8000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you feel the history and culture of Black
1 people is sufficiently represented in the 1.00 6.00 3.87 0.54 0.30 9079
national curriculum?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.82% 165
2 Somewhat yes 1.46% 133
3 Somewhat no 6.84% 621
4 Definitely not 88.17% 8005
5 Don't know 1.53% 139
6 Prefer not to say 0.18% 16

Total 100% 9079
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Q28 - Do you think Black students are subjected to lower expectations from their
teachers?

Somewhat yes
Somewhat no
Defimitely not

Don't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | | |
0 5000 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5300 6000

Std

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviation Variance Count
o ower expectations fom then eachers? 100 600 149 08 o074 ooss

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 64.91% 5897
2 Somewhat yes 28.81% 2617
3 Somewhat no 2.06% 187
4 Definitely not 1.18% 107
5 Don't know 2.93% 266
6 Prefer not to say 0.12% 11
Total 100% 9085
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Q29 - Do you trust the British Education system to adequately support the educational
needs and aspirations of Black students?

Definitely yes I

Somewhat yes -

Dom't know I

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you trust the British Education system to
1 adequately support the educational needs 1.00 6.00 3.57 0.73 0.53 9081
and aspirations of Black students?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.75% 159
2 Somewhat yes 6.74% 612
3 Somewhat no 26.09% 2369
4 Definitely not 63.36% 5754
5 Don't know 1.84% 167
6 Prefer not to say 0.22% 20

Total 100% 9081
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Q30 - Would you say British educational institutions are taking the issue of racial
difference seriously?

Definitely yes I
Somewhat yes -
Crom't know -

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4300 5000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Would you say British educational
1 institutions are taking the issue of racial 1.00 6.00 3.50 0.83 0.69 9071
difference seriously?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.58% 143
2 Somewhat yes 11.86% 1076
3 Somewhat no 27.22% 2469
4 Definitely not 54.33% 4928
5 Don't know 4.73% 429
6 Prefer not to say 0.29% 26

Total 100% 9071
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Q31 - Do you think the recruitment of Black teachers in schools will help to improve
educational outcomes of Black students?

Somewhat no -
Defimitely not .
Crom't know -

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you think the recruitment of Black
1 teachers in schools will help to improve 1.00 6.00 1.82 0.99 0.99 9077
educational outcomes of Black students?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 43.23% 3924
2 Somewhat yes 43.09% 3911
3 Somewhat no 6.58% 597
4 Definitely not 2.69% 244
5 Don't know 4.21% 382
6 Prefer not to say 0.21% 19

Total 100% 9077
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Q32 - If you are a parent, do you consider home-schooling a better option for educating
your children? (Skip this question if not applicable)

Definitely yes

Somewhat yes

Defimitely not
Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
0 200 400 600 500 1000 1200 1400

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation

If you are a parent, do you consider home-
schooling a better option for educating your

! children? (Skip this question if not 1.00 6.00 ) 3.1/ 1.39 1.93 | 5826
applicable)

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 13.37% 779
2 Somewhat yes 22.93% 1336
3 Somewhat no 20.44% 1191
4 Definitely not 24.05% 1401
5 Don't know 15.43% 899
6 Prefer not to say 3.78% 220

Total 100% 5826
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Q33 - Do you consider yourself to be religious or spiritual?

Religious

Meither

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
o 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviatisc;c: Variance Count
1 Do you consider yourself to be re!g;g:&;; 1.00 600 251 193 151 8978
# Answer % Count
1 Religious 22.01% 1976
2 Spiritual 38.54% 3460
3 Neither 12.05% 1082
4 Both 23.40% 2101
5 Don't know 2.06% 185
6 Prefer not to say 1.94% 174

Total 100% 8978
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Q34 - Does your religion/faith play a significant role in your everyday life?

I [ | I I
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviat'isc:: Variance Count
1 Doesyour re"gir‘:):'e/ ii';zslragvae:ig';'ﬁig 1.00 600 2.10 1.13 129 7688
# Answer % Count
1 Always 40.39% 3105
2 Often 24.34% 1871
3 Sometimes 23.80% 1830
4 Rarely 8.42% 647
5 Never 2.46% 189
6 Don't know 0.60% 46

Total 100% 7688
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Q35 - Would you consider dating or marrying someone from a different religion to your

own?

Definitely yes

Probably not

Defimitely not

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | |
0 200 400 600 GO0 1000 1200

|
1400

|
1600

|
1800

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Would you consider dating or marrying
1 someone from a different religion to your 1.00 6.00 2.57
own?
# Answer
1 Definitely yes
2 Probably yes
3 Probably not
4 Definitely not
5 Don't know
6 Prefer not to say
Total
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| | |
2000 2200 2400

Devia tiS:;: Variance Count
1.36 1.84 7677

% Count
26.01% 1997
29.70% 2280
19.16% 1471
13.34% 1024
10.10% 775
1.69% 130
100% 7677
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Q36 - What is more important to your sense of identity, race or religion?

#
1

Race is mare

important

Religion is more

important

Both are equally

important

Meither are

important

Dom't know

Prefer not to say
#
1
2
3
4
5
6

What is more important to your sense of
identity, race or religion?

Field Minimum Maximum Mean

1.00 6.00

| | | | |
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

Answer

Race is more important
Religion is more important
Both are equally important

Neither are important
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Total
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Deviation

2.02 1.17

| | |
3500 4000 4500

51.26%
6.70%
34.01%
5.62%
1.34%
1.07%

100%

Variance Count

1.37 8982

|
5000

Count

4604
602
3055
505
120
96

8982
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Q38 - Are you interested in UK Politics?

Mot really interested -
Not at all interested -
|

Prefer not to say

I | [ I I I [ [
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

# Field Minimum  Maximum Mean  Std Deviation Variance
1 Are you interested in UK Politics? 1.00 6.00 2.13 1.09 1.19
# Answer %
1 Very interested 31.45%
2 Somewhat interested 41.06%
3 Neutral 15.06%
4 Not really interested 8.04%
5 Not at all interested 4.06%
6 Prefer not to say 0.33%
Total 100%
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Count
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3642

1336

713

360

29
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Q39 - Do you believe your local politicians are responding to the challenges faced by
Black people in your local community?

Definitely yes I
Somewhat yes -
Crom't know -

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you believe your local politicians are
1 responding to the challenges faced by Black 1.00 33.00 3.57 0.95 0.91 8880
people in your local community?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.99% 177
2 Somewhat yes 11.40% 1012
3 Somewhat no 25.37% 2253
4 Definitely not 51.00% 4528
5 Don't know 9.96% 884
6 Prefer not to say 0.28% 25

Total 100% 8879

Black British Voices Project (bbvp.org) CC BY-ND-NC 4.0


https://www.bbvp.org/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

Q40 - Are there enough Black Members of Parliament (MPs)?

Definitely yes I

Somewhat yes I

Defimitely not

Dom't know .

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
o 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 GO0D 7000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviat?c;c: Variance Count
1 Are there enough Blac.k Members of 1.00 600 3.84 0.59 034 8874
Parliament (MPs)?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 0.83% 74
2 Somewhat yes 2.23% 198
3 Somewhat no 14.07% 1249
4 Definitely not 77.82% 6906
5 Don't know 4.61% 409
6 Prefer not to say 0.43% 38

Total 100% 8874
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Q41 - Overall, do you feel Black politicians have the capability/power to address the
needs of Black people in Britain?

Definitely yes -
Crom't know -
|

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3300

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation

Overall, do you feel Black politicians have

1 the capability/power to address the needs of 1.00 6.00 3.23 0.95 091 8869
Black people in Britain?
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 4.61% 409
2 Somewhat yes 17.65% 1565
3 Somewhat no 33.08% 2934
4 Definitely not 40.12% 3558
5 Don't know 4.22% 374
6 Prefer not to say 0.33% 29

Total 100% 8869
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Q42 - Do you believe the UK Government are taking sufficient action with regards to

issues faced by Black people?

Definitely yes

Somewhat yes I

P ’ ! _

Dom't know I

Prefer not to say

| | | | |
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean

Do you believe the UK Government are
1 taking sufficient action with regards to 1.00 6.00 3.75
issues faced by Black people?

# Answer
1 Definitely yes
2 Somewhat yes
3 Somewhat no
4 Definitely not
5 Don't know
6 Prefer not to say

Total
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| |
GO0D 7000

Deviati;c: Variance Count
0.59 0.35 8882

% Count
0.98% 87
3.01% 267
18.06% 1604
76.28% 6775
1.43% 127
0.25% 22
100% 8882
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Q44 - Do you feel you understand enough about money management and financial
investing?

Definitely enough _
Dom't know I
I

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
0 200 400 600 BOO 1000 1200 1400 1600 1500 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . '.Std Variance Count
Deviation
Do you feel you understand enough about
1 money management and financial 1.00 6.00 271 1.00 1.00 8756
investing?
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely enough 11.93% 1045
2 Just about enough 31.20% 2732
3 Not quite enough 31.93% 2796
4 Nowhere near enough 24.04% 2105
5 Don't know 0.51% 45
6 Prefer not to say 0.38% 33
Total 100% 8756
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Q45 - If at all, where did you learn about money management? (Select all that apply)

Education'school or
college
Mever leamed about
this
| | | | | I | | | I I
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500
# Answer % Count
1 Professional advice 12.31% 2095
2 Work/colleagues 9.89% 1683
3 Education/school or college 6.91% 1176
4 Home/family 24.42% 4157
5 Friends 11.31% 1926
6 Self-taught/read 30.54% 5198
7 Never learned about this 4.63% 788

Total 100% 17023
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Q46 - Do you feel that financial literacy is a critical component of helping to build wealth

within Black communities?

Probably not
Defimitely not
Dom't know

F'rl:lt:'lt e -

Prefer not to say

| |
0 1000 2000

| |
3000 4000

|
5000

Field Minimum Maximum Mean

Do you feel that financial literacy is a critical
1 component of helping to build wealth within 1.00
Black communities?
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Answer

Definitely yes
Probably yes
Probably not

Definitely not

Don't know
Prefer not to say

Total

26.00

1.30

|
GO00

|
7000

Std

Variance Count

Deviation

%

80.66%

14.64%

1.74%

1.02%

1.63%

0.31%

100%

0.79 0.63
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Q47 - Do you think there is a generational wealth gap in Black communities compared to
other racial groups?

Probably ves -
Probably not I
Defimitely not I

Crom't know .

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 G000 7000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you think there is a generational wealth
1 gap in Black communities compared to 1.00 6.00 1.43 0.97 0.95 8760
other racial groups?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 76.19% 6674
2 Probably yes 15.83% 1387
3 Probably not 2.19% 192
4 Definitely not 0.86% 75
5 Don't know 4.70% 412
6 Prefer not to say 0.23% 20

Total 100% 8760
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Q49 - Do you feel that setting up your own business is a more likely road to success than
working for someone else?

Definitely yes

Might or might not
Probabdy not
Definitely not

Don't know

| | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3300

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you feel that setting up your own
1 business is a more likely road to success 1.00 6.00 214 1.17 1.38 8649
than working for someone else?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 38.03% 3289
2 Probably yes 25.39% 2196
3 Might or might not 28.37% 2454
4 Probably not 4.10% 355
5 Definitely not 1.29% 112
6 Don't know 2.81% 243

Total 100% 8649
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Q50 - Do you make an extra effort to support businesses that are Black owned?

I I | [ |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . '.Std Variance Count
Deviation
1 Do you make an extra effort to support 1.00 6.00 599 0.96 097 8657
businesses that are Black owned?

# Answer % Count
1 Always 25.10% 2173
2 Often 36.27% 3140
3 Sometimes 32.25% 2792
4 Rarely 4.39% 380
5 Never 1.42% 123
6 Don't know 0.57% 49

Total 100% 8657
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Q51 - Which aspects of a business are most important to you? (Select all that apply)

Range of
productsiservices
Quality of
productsiservices
| 1 1 | | | | !
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 G000 000 8000
# Answer %
1 Price 19.31%
2 Customer service 23.78%
3 Range of products/services 16.52%
4 Quality of products/services 26.12%
5 Accessibility 14.27%

Total 100%
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Q52 - What do you believe is the biggest challenge in helping Black businesses thrive?

Access to funding

Support from the
community

Financial/business
management

I | I I I I [
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation
What do you believe is the biggest
1 challenge in helping Black businesses 1.00 3.00 1.84 0.80 0.63 8611
thrive?
# Answer % Count
1 Access to funding 40.87% 3519
2 Support from the community 34.13% 2939
3 Financial/business management 25.00% 2153
Total 100% 8611

Black British Voices Project (bbvp.org) CC BY-ND-NC 4.0


https://www.bbvp.org/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

Q53 - Do you think Black entrepreneurs are taken seriously by investors and financial
institutions?

Definitely yes

Somewhat yes

Defimitely not
Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3a00 4000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you think Black entrepreneurs are taken
1 seriously by investors and financial 1.00 6.00 3.53 0.90 0.81 8656
institutions?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.07% 93
2 Somewhat yes 8.40% 727
3 Somewhat no 43.07% 3728
4 Definitely not 31.26% 2706
5 Don't know 15.95% 1381
6 Prefer not to say 0.24% 21

Total 100% 8656
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Q55 - Do you believe that Black employees have to compromise who they are and how

they express themselves to fit in at work?

I
0 500 1000

I
1500

Do you believe that Black employees have to
1 compromise who they are and how they
express themselves to fit in at work?

Black British Voices Project (bbvp.org)

I [ |
2000 2500 3000

[ |
3500 4000

Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviation Variance

1.00 6.00 1.76 0.88 0.77
Answer %
Always 45.49%
Often 37.96%
Sometimes 14.24%
Rarely 0.56%
Never 0.98%
Don't know 0.76%
Total 100%
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1219
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Q56 - Have you ever suffered from any form of racial discrimination at work? (Skip if you
have no experience of work)

Probably yes
Probably not
Defimitely not

Crom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2300 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5300

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Have you ever suffered from any form of
1 racial discrimination at work? (Skip if you 1.00 6.00 1.58 1.00 1.01 8322
have no experience of work)

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 64.88% 5399
2 Probably yes 22.71% 1890
3 Probably not 5.64% 469
4 Definitely not 3.81% 317
5 Don't know 2.11% 176
6 Prefer not to say 0.85% 71

Total 100% 8322
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Q57 - How was that discrimination manifested? (Select all that apply)

Pay

Lack of
promotion'opportu
nities for
development
Differentfunfair
treatment
Looks
(presentation,
hair etc)
Cultural
background
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500
# Answer % Count
1 Pay 14.39% 2394
2 Lack of promotion/opportunities for development 27.60% 4591
3 Different/unfair treatment 31.34% 5212
4 Looks (presentation, hair etc) 12.87% 2140
5 Cultural background 13.80% 2295

Total 100% 16632
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Q575 - Do you feel you are paid the same as/fairly in comparison to your colleages? (Skip
if not applicable)

Ell:lrllt knD"‘"‘ _
Prefer not to say I
| | | I I I I I | | |
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1500 2000 2200
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Do you feel you are paid the same as/fairly
1 in comparison to your colleagues? (Skip if 1.00 6.00 2.79 1.28 1.64 7502
not applicable)

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 17.72% 1329
2 Probably yes 27.61% 2071
3 Probably not 24.86% 1865
4 Definitely not 18.36% 1377
5 Don't know 10.26% 770
6 Prefer not to say 1.20% 90

Total 100% 7502
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Q58 - Given the under-representation of Black employees in some industries, should the
government consider measures such as quotas or commissions?

Defimitely not -
1

Prefer not to say

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Given the under-representation of Black
employees in some industries, should the

! government consider measures such as 1.00 6.00 | 245 141 1.98 | 8534
qguotas or commissions?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 30.01% 2561
2 Probably yes 34.52% 2946
3 Probably not 13.36% 1140
4 Definitely not 6.07% 518
5 Don't know 15.15% 1293
6 Prefer not to say 0.89% 76

Total 100% 8534
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Q60 - Do you think there is evidence of negative stereotyping of Black men in news
coverage on TV and online?

SUIMEWhat - -

Somewhat no
Defimitely not
Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 G000 7000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you think there is evidence of negative
1 stereotyping of Black men in news coverage 1.00 6.00 1.28 0.67 0.45 8473
on TV and online?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 79.31% 6720
2 Somewhat yes 17.14% 1452
3 Somewhat no 1.29% 109
4 Definitely not 0.96% 81
5 Don't know 1.19% 101
6 Prefer not to say 0.12% 10

Total 100% 8473
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Q61 - Do you think there is evidence of negative stereotyping of Black women in news

coverage on TV and online?

Somewhat yes

Somewhat no

Defimitely not

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

| |
3500 4000

|
4300

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Do you think there is evidence of negative
1 stereotyping of Black women in news 1.00 6.00 145
coverage on TV and online?
# Answer
1 Definitely yes
2 Somewhat yes
3 Somewhat no
4 Definitely not
5 Don't know
6 Prefer not to say
Total
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| | |
5000 5500 6000

Deviati:: Variance Count
0.79 0.63 8480

% Count
66.23% 5616
27.19% 2306
3.58% 304
1.01% 86
1.84% 156
0.14% 12
100% 8480
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Q62 - Do you feel the UK Film industry is representative of Black people and cultures?

Definitely yes I
Somewhat yes _
Crom't know .

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | |
o 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4300

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . '.Std Variance Count
Deviation
Do you feel the UK Film industry is
1 representative of Black people and 1.00 6.00 3.37 0.83 0.70 8479
cultures?
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.83% 155
2 Somewhat yes 14.45% 1225
3 Somewhat no 31.94% 2708
4 Definitely not 48.93% 4149
5 Don't know 2.64% 224
6 Prefer not to say 0.21% 18
Total 100% 8479
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Q63 - Do you believe that advertising campaigns (such as TV ads, for example) are better
at portraying black culture than 10 years ago?

About the same _
Somewhat worse -
Much worse I
i

Don't know

| | | | | | | | | |
o 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . '.Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you believe that advertising campaigns
1 (such as TV ads, for example) are better at 1.00 6.00 2.18 1.05 1.11 8485
portraying black culture than 10 years ago?

# Answer % Count
1 Much better 21.89% 1857
2 Somewhat better 54.71% 4642
3 About the same 13.33% 1131
4 Somewhat worse 5.54% 470
5 Much worse 2.30% 195
6 Don't know 2.24% 190

Total 100% 8485
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Q65 - Is the breadth and variety of Black lifestyles and perspectives in the UK adequately
reflected on radio & TV?

Definitely yes I
Somewhat yes __
Crom't know _.

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Is the breadth and variety of Black lifestyles
1 and perspectives in the UK adequately 1.00 6.00 3.38 0.83 0.69 8377
reflected on radio & TV?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.56% 131
2 Somewhat yes 13.76% 1153
3 Somewhat no 33.95% 2844
4 Definitely not 47.09% 3945
5 Don't know 3.32% 278
6 Prefer not to say 0.31% 26

Total 100% 8377
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Q66 - Do you view the Music industry as a positive or negative medium for Black cultural
expression in Britain?

Definitely positive _
Definitely negative -
L

Com't kniow

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
0 200 400 600 00 1000 1200 1400 1600 1500 2000 2200 2400 2600

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . '.Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you view the Music industry as a positive
1 or negative medium for Black cultural 1.00 6.00 2.96 1.19 141 8380
expression in Britain?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely positive 10.68% 895
2 Somewhat positive 27.58% 2311
3 Neutral 28.32% 2373
4 Somewhat negative 24.44% 2048
5 Definitely negative 6.83% 572
6 Don't know 2.16% 181

Total 100% 8380
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Q67 - How often do you visit the theatre or watch plays, in person or online? (At least):

Once a week .
Once a month -
]

Newver

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
o 200 400 &00 8OO 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviat'iSs: Variance Count
p How OfL‘T;‘y‘:f’ix‘;“e‘r’sijE t:re;:lf::;e(f\: l";’:zg‘ 1.00 6.00 3.98 1.18 139 8368
# Answer % Count
1 Once a week 1.66% 139
2 Once a month 5.81% 486
3 Every few months 31.94% 2673
4 Once a year 25.29% 2116
5 Every few years 24.25% 2029
6 Never 11.05% 925

Total 100% 8368
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Q68 - Are theatre companies doing enough to appoint Black Artistic directors in Britain?

Definitely yes I
Somewhat yes -

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
o 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviatisc;c: Variance Count
sppot Bk Mt dreciorem ey 100 600 407 0sa 089 378

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 0.88% 74
2 Somewhat yes 5.05% 423
3 Somewhat no 20.19% 1692
4 Definitely not 33.91% 2841
5 Don't know 39.71% 3327
6 Prefer not to say 0.26% 22
Total 100% 8379
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Q69 - Are Black theatre productions embraced by mainstream theatres?

Definitely yes I
Somewhat yes _

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
o 2000 400 600 BOO 1000 1200 1400 1e00 1300 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3004

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviat'iSs: Variance Count
1 Are Black theatre produc.tions embraced by 1.00 6.00 3.81 0.98 097 8370
mainstream theatres?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 0.90% 75
2 Somewhat yes 8.60% 720
3 Somewhat no 28.11% 2353
4 Definitely not 33.19% 2778
5 Don't know 29.02% 2429
6 Prefer not to say 0.18% 15

Total 100% 8370
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Q70 - Are major publishing houses doing enough to secure and promote Black authors?

Definitely yes I
Prefer not to say
| | I 1 I |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 Are major publishing houses doing enough 1.00 600 3.91 0.97 094 8381
to secure and promote Black authors?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 0.81% 68
2 Somewhat yes 7.56% 634
3 Somewhat no 23.83% 1997
4 Definitely not 35.25% 2954
5 Don't know 32.36% 2712
6 Prefer not to say 0.19% 16

Total 100% 8381
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Q72 - How regularly do you watch or attend sport events, online or in person? (At least):

| | | | | | | | I | |
0 200 400 600 B00 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 How regularly dq you watch or attend sport 1.00 600 3.91 1.60 257 8331
events, online or in person? (At least):

# Answer % Count
1 Daily 5.14% 428
2 Weekly 20.24% 1686
3 Monthly 17.28% 1440
4 Yearly 18.14% 1511
5 Every few years 14.54% 1211
6 Never 24.67% 2055

Total 100% 8331
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Q73 - Do you feel that racism in sport has increased or decreased in recent years?

Somewhat decreased -
Greatly decreased I
]

Don't know

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviat’iSs: Variance Count
increDazg(;) l:): Zilctzaaz;?icii;n:eicneir'z(z/r:ar:':i 1.00 6.00| 219 1.25 1.55 | 8347

# Answer % Count
1 Greatly increased 37.09% 3096
2 Somewhat increased 26.19% 2186
3 About the same 25.97% 2168
4 Somewhat decreased 5.49% 458
5 Greatly decreased 1.44% 120
6 Don't know 3.82% 319
Total 100% 8347

Black British Voices Project (bbvp.org) CC BY-ND-NC 4.0


https://www.bbvp.org/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

Q74 - Are those in authority doing enough to eradicate racism from sport?

More than enough I
Just about encugh I
Mot quite encugh _
enough
Dront know .
|

Prefer not to say

I I I | [ | I I I | [ |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3200 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviat'isc:: Variance Count
1 Are those in authority doing enough to 1.00 600 3.73 0.62 039 8345
eradicate racism from sport?

# Answer % Count
1 More than enough 0.93% 78
2 Just about enough 2.34% 195
3 Not quite enough 23.77% 1984
4 Nowhere near enough 69.01% 5759
5 Dont know 3.74% 312
6 Prefer not to say 0.20% 17

Total 100% 8345
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Q75 - Are social media companies doing enough to help prevent racial abuse of Black
athletes online?

More than enough

Just about enough

Mowhere near
encugh

Dont know l

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 GO0 7000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Are social media companies doing enough
1 to help prevent racial abuse of Black 1.00 6.00 3.85 0.54 0.29 8344
athletes online?

# Answer % Count
1 More than enough 0.66% 55
2 Just about enough 1.55% 129
3 Not quite enough 14.50% 1210
4 Nowhere near enough 79.24% 6612
5 Dont know 3.92% 327
6 Prefer not to say 0.13% 11

Total 100% 8344
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Q77 - Have you or any members of your family suffered/or are suffering from mental
health challenges?

Yes, | have

Yes, my family has

l‘rresl t"j-rl ha.v.e _

Mo, neither has
Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
0 200 400 600 BOO 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation

Have you or any members of your family
1 suffered/or are suffering from mental 1.00 6.00 2.80 1.28 1.64 8308
health challenges?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | have 15.64% 1299
2 Yes, my family has 32.13% 2669
3 Yes, both have 19.90% 1653
4 No, neither has 24.34% 2022
5 Don't know 4.63% 385
6 Prefer not to say 3.37% 280

Total 100% 8308
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Q78 - Do Black families discuss mental health issues enough, including generational or
historical issues?

Definitely enough I

Just about enough -

Mot quite encugh
Nowhere near enough
Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . '.Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do Black families discuss mental health
1 issues enough, including generational or 1.00 6.00 3.55 0.79 0.62 8310
historical issues?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely enough 2.27% 189
2 Just about enough 5.01% 416
3 Not quite enough 34.87% 2898
4 Nowhere near enough 51.81% 4305
5 Don't know 5.69% 473
6 Prefer not to say 0.35% 29

Total 100% 8310
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Q79 - Do you feel there is a problem with misdiagnosis, over-medication, or unfair
treatment towards Black people in the provision of mental healthcare?

Somewhat yes
Somewhat no
Defimitely not

Don't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 300 4000 4500 5000 5500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you feel there is a problem with
misdiagnosis, over-medication, or unfair

! treatment towards Black people in the 1.00 1200 1.74 1.26 1.59 | 8316
provision of mental healthcare?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 61.68% 5129
2 Somewhat yes 25.41% 2113
3 Somewhat no 1.14% 95
4 Definitely not 1.07% 89
5 Don't know 10.45% 869
6 Prefer not to say 0.24% 20

Total 100% 8315
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Q80 - Is the UK healthcare system suitably equipped to support Black people with mental
health requirements?

Definitely yes I
Somewhat yes -
Crom't know -

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3200 4000 4300

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Is the UK healthcare system suitably
1 equipped to support Black people with 1.00 6.00 3.68 0.83 0.68 8314
mental health requirements?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 1.60% 133
2 Somewhat yes 6.06% 504
3 Somewhat no 27.59% 2294
4 Definitely not 52.96% 4403
5 Don't know 11.52% 958
6 Prefer not to say 0.26% 22

Total 100% 8314
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Q82 - Do you believe Black people are treated the same/just as fairly as white people by

healthcare practitioners?

Definitely yes

Somewhat yes

Somewhat no

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500

| | |
3000 300 4000

| |
4500 5000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance
Deviation
Do you believe Black people are treated the
1 same/just as fairly as white people by 1.00 6.00 3.60 0.78 0.60
healthcare practitioners?
# Answer %
1 Definitely yes 1.51%
2 Somewhat yes 6.91%
3 Somewhat no 28.13%
4 Definitely not 57.39%
5 Don't know 5.76%
6 Prefer not to say 0.30%
Total 100%
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Q83 - Do you think Black people are more prone to substandard care in the healthcare
system due to their race?

Somewhat yes
Somewhat no
Defimitely not

Don't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 33500 4000 4500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you think Black people are more prone
1 to substandard care in the healthcare 1.00 6.00 1.81 1.13 1.28 8284
system due to their race?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 49.81% 4126
2 Somewhat yes 36.82% 3050
3 Somewhat no 3.91% 324
4 Definitely not 2.00% 166
5 Don't know 7.06% 585
6 Prefer not to say 0.40% 33

Total 100% 8284
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Q84 - Has your general health and wellbeing been impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic?

Crom't know .
L

Prefer not to say

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Deviat'iSs: Variance Count
p Has y(i)rl:pii::;atl):;?(latz g(‘/‘ljD"_"legl't;'r:‘jet;fiig 1.00 6.00 2.42 117 138 8283
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 24.86% 2059
2 Somewhat yes 34.79% 2882
3 Somewhat no 18.87% 1563
4 Definitely not 18.17% 1505
5 Don't know 2.03% 168
6 Prefer not to say 1.28% 106

Total 100% 8283
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Q85 - Are you more aware of your health and wellbeing now compared to before the
COVID-19 pandemic?

Much more aware

Slightly more
aware

Salme awareness

Slightly less
aware

Much less aware

Com't kniow

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . '.Std Variance Count
Deviation

Are you more aware of your health and
1 wellbeing now compared to before the 1.00 6.00 2.05 0.96 0.92 8290
COVID-19 pandemic?

# Answer % Count
1 Much more aware 35.54% 2946
2 Slightly more aware 27.85% 2309
3 Same awareness 34.67% 2874
4 Slightly less aware 0.57% 47
5 Much less aware 0.30% 25
6 Don't know 1.07% 89

Total 100% 8290
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Q87 - Do you trust the Criminal Justice System?

[

Definitely yes

Somewhat yes

Somewhat no

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | |
o 500 1000 1500

| |
2000 2500

|
3000

|
3500

Field Minimum Maximum Mean

Do you trust the Criminal Justice System?

Black British Voices Project (bbvp.org)

1.00

Answer

Definitely yes
Somewhat yes
Somewhat no
Definitely not
Don't know
Prefer not to say

Total

6.00

3.58

| |
4000 4500

| |
5000 5500

Std Deviation Variance Count

0.75 0.56 8263

% Count
0.88% 73
8.62% 712
26.47% 2187
60.68% 5014
2.82% 233
0.53% 44
100% 8263
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Q88 - Do the Police provide a good service in your community?

Very good l
| | I | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
. L . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 Do the Police provide a good serV|Cfa in 1.00 600 3.84 131 171 8768
your community?
# Answer % Count
1 Very good 1.71% 141
2 Somewhat good 11.21% 927
3 Neutral 36.30% 3001
4 Somewhat bad 18.43% 1524
5 Very bad 17.30% 1430
6 Don't know 15.06% 1245
Total 100% 8268

Black British Voices Project (bbvp.org) CC BY-ND-NC 4.0


https://www.bbvp.org/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/

Q89 - Is Stop & Search being used fairly?

Wery fairly I

Somewhat fairly I

Neither fair nor unfair -

Somewhat unfairly

o't kniow

| | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 Is Stop &amp; Search being used fairly? 1.00 6.00 4.59 0.95 0.90 8259
# Answer % Count
1 Very fairly 1.59% 131
2 Somewhat fairly 2.22% 183
3 Neither fair nor unfair 6.13% 506
4 Somewhat unfairly 26.75% 2209
5 Very unfairly 52.49% 4335
6 Don't know 10.84% 895

Total 100% 8259
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Q90 - Do you think that the issue of youth violence within Black communities is being

taken seriously?

Definitely yes I

Somewhat yes -

Dom't know -

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2300 3000 3300 4000 4300 5000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . 3d
Deviation
Do you think that the issue of youth
1 violence within Black communities is being 1.00 6.00 3.63 0.83
taken seriously?
# Answer %
1 Definitely yes 2.26%
2 Somewhat yes 8.95%
3 Somewhat no 19.14%
4 Definitely not 63.66%
5 Don't know 5.55%
6 Prefer not to say 0.42%
Total 100%
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|
5500

Variance Count

0.69 8264

Count

187
740
1582
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Q91 - Would the recruitment of more Black officers improve trust between Black

communities and the police?

Definitely yes

Probably yes

Probabdy not

Definitely not

Don't know

| | | | | | | | | | |
0 2000 400 600 BOO 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean

Would the recruitment of more Black
1 officers improve trust between Black 1.00
communities and the police?

# Answer
1 Definitely yes
2 Probably yes
3 Might or might not
4 Probably not
5 Definitely not
6 Don't know

Total
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6.00

2.90

| |
2400 2600

Std
Deviation

1.25

%

14.89%
22.50%
33.19%
20.12%
5.85%
3.45%

100%
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Q93 - Do you believe young Black people feel supported by the Government in the
particular challenges they face?

Definitely yes

Somewhat yes I

Dom't know .

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
0 5000 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3300 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you believe young Black people feel
1 supported by the Government in the 1.00 6.00 3.79 0.59 0.35 8238
particular challenges they face?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 0.61% 50
2 Somewhat yes 2.20% 181
3 Somewhat no 19.93% 1642
4 Definitely not 72.54% 5976
5 Don't know 4.49% 370
6 Prefer not to say 0.23% 19

Total 100% 8238
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Q94 - Do you think employers and businesses are doing enough to address the gaps in
unemployment for young Black people?

Definitely yes I
Somewhat yes _.
Don't know _-

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | | | | | |
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5300

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . .Std Variance Count
Deviation

Do you think employers and businesses are
1 doing enough to address the gaps in 1.00 6.00 3.75 0.69 0.48 8235
unemployment for young Black people?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 0.67% 55
2 Somewhat yes 3.91% 322
3 Somewhat no 23.53% 1938
4 Definitely not 63.61% 5238
5 Don't know 8.05% 663
6 Prefer not to say 0.23% 19

Total 100% 8235
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Q95 - Do you think racial discrimination is the biggest barrier to young Black people's
academic attainment?

Somewhat no __
Defimitely not _-
Crom't know _-

Prefer not to say

| | | | | | |
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3200

o=

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation

Do you think racial discrimination is the
1 biggest barrier to young Black people's 1.00 6.00 1.92 1.05 1.11 8236
academic attainment?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 41.00% 3377
2 Somewhat yes 39.22% 3230
3 Somewhat no 11.00% 906
4 Definitely not 4.33% 357
5 Don't know 4.19% 345
6 Prefer not to say 0.25% 21

Total 100% 8236
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Q96 - As a young Black person in the UK, do you grow up expecting to experience racial

prejudice and discrimination?

Somewhat yes

Somewhat no

Defimitely not I
I
0 Z0

Dom't know

Prefer not to say

| | | | | |
40 &l &0 100 120 140 160 180

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean

As a young Black person in the UK, do you
1 grow up expecting to experience racial 1.00 6.00 1.51
prejudice and discrimination?

# Answer
1 Definitely yes
2 Somewhat yes
3 Somewhat no
4 Definitely not
5 Don't know
6 Prefer not to say

Total
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|
200

| |
220 240

Std

Variance Count

Deviation

%

69.72%

20.18%

3.98%

2.75%

2.14%

1.22%

100%

1.00 1.00
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Q97 - As a young Black person, do you see a prosperous future for yourself here in
Britain?

Defimitely not -
I

Prefer not to say

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation
As a young Black person, do you see a
1 prosperous future for yourself here in 1.00 6.00 2.55 1.27 1.61 325
Britain?
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 17.85% 58
2 Somewhat yes 44.62% 145
3 Somewhat no 16.92% 55
4 Definitely not 7.08% 23
5 Don't know 12.62% 41
6 Prefer not to say 0.92% 3
Total 100% 325
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Q98 - Do you regard Britain as being your permanent home, or do you aspire to live
elsewhere in future?

| regard Britain as
my permanent home

| aspire to lve
elsewhere in future

Don't know

Prefer not to say

| I I I I I |
0 500 1004 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . ?td Variance Count
Deviation

Do you regard Britain as being your
1 permanent home, or do you aspire to live 1.00 6.00 2.03 1.41 1.99 8232
elsewhere in future?

# Answer % Count
1 | regard Britain as my permanent home 45.27% 3727
2 | aspire to live elsewhere in future 39.22% 3229
5 Don't know 13.41% 1104
6 Prefer not to say 2.09% 172

Total 100% 8232
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